RCMS460-490_D00067_03_D_XXEN/03.2021
LINETRAXX® RCMS460-D/-L – RCMS490-D/-L
Multi-channel AC, pulsed DC and AC/DC sensitive
residual current monitors for earthed AC, DC
and AC/DC systems (TN and TT systems)
2 RCMS460-490_D00067_03_D_XXEN/03.2021
LINETRAXX®
RCMS460-D/-L – RCMS490-D/-L

16…72 V, 50/60 Hz 16…94 V RCMS490-D4-1 B94053011
70…276 V, 50/60 Hz 70…276 V RCMS490-D4-2 B94053012
Ordering information RCMS460/490-D
Current measurement Common alarm relay
for all channels
Alarm relay per
channel
Supply voltage Us
Type Art. No.
pulsed DC sensitive AC/DC sensitive AC DC
6 mA…20 A 10 mA…10 A
2 x 1
changeover contact
–
16…72 V, 50/60 Hz 16…94 V RCMS460-L-1 B94053003
70…276 V, 50/60 Hz 70…276 V RCMS460-L-2 B94053004
2 x 1
changeover contact
12 x 1
N/O contact
16…72 V, 50/60 Hz 16…94 V RCMS490-L-1 B94053007
70…276 V, 50/60 Hz 70…276 V RCMS490-L-2 B94053008
Ordering information RCMS460/490-L
Description Art. No.
XM460 mounting frame, 144 x 82 mm B990995
Accessories
12 RCMS460-490_D00067_03_D_XXEN/03.2021
Residual current monitors LINETRAXX® RCMS460-D/-L – RCMS490-D/-L
Suitable system components
Description Version Type Art. No.
Power supply unit
for supplying up to 4 CTUB100 series measuring current transformers STEP-PS/1 AC/24 DC/0.5 B94053110
for supplying up to 14 CTUB100 series measuring current transformers STEP-PS/1 AC/24 DC/1.75 B94053111
for supplying up to 34 CTUB100 series measuring current transformers STEP-PS/1 AC/24 DC/4.2 B94053112
RS-485 repeater DI-1PSM B95012044
Condition Monitor
Condition Monitor with integrated gateway:
Bender system/Ethernet AC/DC 24…240 V, DC, 50…60 Hz
COM465IP B95061065
Individual text messages for all devices/channels, device failure monitoring,
email in the event of an alarm
COM465IP Function package A B75061011
Modbus TCP server for max. 98 * 139 BMS nodes as well as BCOM
and universal measuring devices, SNMP server
COM465IP Function package B B75061012
Parameter setting of BMS devices as well as BCOM and universal measuring devices COM465IP Function package C B75061013
Visualisation of Bender systems, System visualisation COM465IP Function package D B75061014
Virtual devices COM465IP Function package E B75061015
Integration of third-party devices COM465IP Function package F B75061016
Condition Monitor for the connection of Bender BMS devices
and universal measuring devices to TCP/IP networks
CP907-I
B95061031